12-18-2001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

101918780 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	T T T
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: DaimlerChrysler Services
Daimler-Benz InterServices	Internal (debis) AG
(debis) AG	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Eichhornstr.3
General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partnership	City: Berlin State: Germany Zip: 10785
Corporation-State	City: State: Get Ittally Zip: 10 7 0 3
Other Germany	Individual(s) citizenship
•••	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Type Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Germany
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: November 18, 1998	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📜 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,854,818
Additional number(s) at	1,874,122
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: V.T. Giordano	
Internal Address: von Maltitz, Derenberg,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65
Kunin, Janssen & Giordano	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	if additional fees required
Street Address: 60 E. 42nd St.	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4410	22-0560
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10165	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Dec. 6, 2001 grants Date
Diane Donnelly	Dec. 6, 2001
3	Signature Date §
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0106

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : DaimlerChrysler Services (debis) AG

Trademark : debis

Registration No. : 1,854,818

Registration Date : September 20, 1994

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

The undersigned, DaimlerChrysler Services (debis) AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Eichhornstr.3, Berlin 10785, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark and registration, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with said registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400) are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DaimlerChrysler Services (debis) AG

Ву

V.T. Giordano

Registrant's Attorney

von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin, Janssen & Giordano

60 East 42nd Street

New York, NY 10165

Date: December 6, 2001

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant : DaimlerChrysler Services (debis) AG

Trademark : debis & Design

Registration No. : 1,874,122

Registration Date : January 17, 1995

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

The undersigned, DaimlerChrysler Services (debis) AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located at Eichhornstr.3, Berlin 10785, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark and registration, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with said registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

V.T. Giordano, Werner Janssen, Jr., Ronald S. Kadden and Diane Donnelly, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400) are hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

DaimlerChrysler Services (debis) AG

By

V.T. Giordano

Registrant's Attorney

von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin, Janssen & Giordano

60 East 42nd Street

New York, NY 10165

Date: Dueber 6, 2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Change of Name from:

Daimler-Benz InterServices (debis) AG

to:

DaimlerChrysler Services (debis) AG

"Express Mail" mailing label number El 910672558 US
Date of Deposit December 6, 2001

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 Cfr 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT/FEE, U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231.

By Morie Smell

RECORDED: 12/06/2001